## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

November 14, 2024

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
69-24	RESOLUTION FINALLY ADOPTING 2025 PRELIMINARY BUDGET AS 2025 ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK (Subject to closure of public hearing)	This Resolution would adopt the 2025 Preliminary Budget as the 2025 Annual Budget, without revision.
70-24	RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE BRUNSWICK FIRE COMPANY NO. 1, INC.	This Resolution would approve a three year agreement with Brunswick Fire Company No. 1 for fire protection services in the Brunswick Fire Company No. 1 (Sycaway) Fire Protection District for and during fiscal years 2025, 2026, and 2027.
71-24	RESOLUTION APPROVING AGREEMENT WITH THE MOUNTAIN VIEW VOLUNTEER FIRE COMPANY, INC.	This Resolution would approve a three year agreement with the Mountain View Volunteer Fire Company, Inc., for fire protection services in the Mountain View Fire Protection District for and during fiscal years 2025, 2026, and 2027.
72-24	RESOLUTION DESIGNATING AND APPOINTING SPECIAL COUNSEL TO THE TOWN BOARD IN CONNECTION WITH ONGOING PROCEEDINGS PERTAINING TO THE BRUNSWICK ACRES PLANNED DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT	This Resolution appoints Christopher P. Langlois, Esq., as Special Counsel to the Town Board in connection with ongoing proceedings pertaining to the Brunswick Acres Planned Development District.
73-24	RESOLUTION FIXING AND ESTABLISHING SALARY OF TOWN EMPLOYEE	This Resolution would fix and establish the salary of Michael McDonald, Buildings and Code Inspector/Code Enforcement Officer, at \$68,900.00,

		effective for pay date 12/06/2024, and for the remainder of 2024.
74-24	RESOLUTION DIRECTING RELEVY OF UNPAID VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION FEES	This Resolution would direct the relevy of unpaid vacant building registration fees pursuant to Local Law No. 1 of the Year 2019
75-24	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING SALARY OF TEMPORARY TOWN EMPLOYEE	This Resolution would appoint Jean Robert to the temporary position of Assessment Department Assistant effective December 2, 2024, at a salary rate of \$20/hr.
76-24	RESOLUTION APPOINTING AND FIXING SALARY OF TEMPORARY TOWN EMPLOYEE	This Resolution would appoint Victoria Burdick to the position of Dog Control Officer effective 11/16/2024 at an annual salary of \$12,000.00.
77-24	RESOLUTION REJECTING ALL BIDS – PURCHASE OF USED VACUUM STREET SWEEPER	This Resolution would reject all bids received in response to a bid solicitation for a used street sweeper and directs that the Town readvertise for bids at a later date.
78-24	RESOLUTION AMENDING ADOPTED 2024 ANNUAL BUDGET (WATER FUND)	This Resolution would amend the 2024 adopted Annual Budget to increase revenue and appropriation lines regarding the payment for the water main replacement costs at the Vanderheyden Dam from Water Fund Reserves.
79-24	RESOLUTION APPROVING, AND AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE, 2024 MUNICIPAL SHELTER SERVICES AGREEMENT	This Resolution would approve a new municipal dog shelter services agreement with Boght Veterinary Clinic through December 2025.